CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) M	IULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU			
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUI	LDIN	G	COMPLETED		
		145753	B. WIN	IG		05/2 <sup>,</sup>	4/2005	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DANVILL	E CARE CENTER				701 NORTH BOWMAN DANVILLE, IL 61832			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	FINAL OBSERVAT	IONS	F99	999				
FORM CMS-2	and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's con plan of care. Adequ nursing care and po to each resident to personal care need	care shall include at a	1 Fe	cility	ID: IL6002364 If col	ntinuation sheet	Page 21 of 27	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/25/2005 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

DEPARTMENT OF HEALT					FORM	08/25/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUII		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145753	B. WIN	IG		05/24/2005	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 701 NORTH BOWMAN		
DANVILLE CARE CENTER				ANVILLE, IL 61832		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
<ul> <li>a 24-hour, seven of 6) All necessary plassure that the rest as free of accident nursing personnel that each resident and assistance to</li> <li>Section 300.3100 d2) All exterior do signal that will aler the building. Any et during certain peri device for part-tim hour a day supervi- required.</li> <li>Based on observa interview, the facili interventions to me out of 16 residents behaviors(R19); at exit doors were su had been deactiva without staff knowl</li> <li>Findings include:</li> <li>According to the c (POS), R19 was a 05. R19 is 43 yea include: Traumatic explosive outburst Disorder, Anxiety I Behavior Disorder</li> </ul>	ving and shall be practiced on lay a week basis: recautions shall be taken to sidents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents. ors shall be equipped with a t the staff if a resident leaves xterior door that is supervised ods may have a disconnect e use. If there is constant 24 sion of the door, a signal is not tion, record review, and ty failed to implement onitor the whereabouts of one i dentified with exit seeking nd failed to ensure that 2 of 2 pervised when the door alarms ted. R19 left the facility edge or supervision. urrent Physician's Order Sheet dmitted to the facility on 4-18- ars old and has diagnoses that Brain Injury (TBI) with s in behaviors, Depressive Disorder, Manic Disorder, and	F99	999			

Facility ID: IL6002364

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 27

OMB NO. 0938-03       ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION     (X3) DATE SURVEY       LDING     COMPLETED
IG05/24/2005
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1701 NORTH BOWMAN
DANVILLE, IL 61832
X PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE

Facility ID: IL6002364

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 27

	H AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES		FORM	08/25/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BU		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
145753			NG _		05/24/2005		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1701 NORTH BOWMAN			
DANVILLE CARE CENTER				DANVILLE, IL 61832			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999 Continued From p	age 23	F9:	999	9			
and railroad track found was observ M. The location v north and west of walked north on th main road. The s 19 was found on r lane which both e drives on, requirin traffic thru the viae The activity care p have a "High-risk plan does not list whereabouts, do electronic monitor identified as the a On 5-17-05 at 2:2 she determined R factor". E17 said information receiv had previously res At 2:30 P.M. on 5- 4, Social Service and R19's comple requested. The tr to by E17 was not 1 provided copies review. A large p had a fax date of had the transfer in before R19 was a The following doc	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Ontinued From page 23         of railroad tracks. The location where R19 was und was observed on 5-17-05 at about 7:40 A.         The location was measured to be 1.2 miles with and west of the facility. R19 would have alked north on the edge of a busy two lane ain road. The section of east west road that R was found on narrows to provide only one ne which both east and west bound traffic tives on, requiring traffic to yield to oncoming affic thru the viaduct.         The activity care plan dated 4-21-05 listed R19 to we a "High-risk elopement factor." The care an does not list approaches to monitor R19's nereabouts, do visual observations, or use an extronic monitor device. E17, Activities Aid was entified as the author of the activity care.         n 5-17-05 at 2:20 P.M., E17 was asked how the determined R19 had a "High-risk elopement ctor". E17 said it came from transfer formation received from the facility where R19 do previously resided.         2:30 P.M. on 5-17-05, E1, Administrator and E Social Service Designee, were interviewed, dd R19's complete medical record was quested. The transfer information referenced by E17 was not in the medical chart. E4 and E provided copies of the transfer information for view. A large part of the medical information d' a fax date of 3-29-05. E4 and E1 stated they do the transfer information at least two weeks afore R19 was admitted on 4-18-05.						

Facility ID: IL6002364

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 27

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/25/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145753	B. WI	NG	j	05/24/2005	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DANVILLE CARE CENTER					1701 NORTH BOWMAN DANVILLE, IL 61832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	restrictions" states, confused, agitated, decreased insight t and decreased safe stated, R19's "elop decreased." The "I lists the discharge of section "Physical re- was in bold type "T high risk to elope a read "this is especi agitated and the we has attempted to el- well. Please watch unsecured environ a visitor rather than not have any physi Physician" to the C and completed by 2 The report stated "I level of orientation to function safely o supervised environ The facility's "Elope policy and procedur and procedure was "A resident's elopement RC4.16.1) upon ad needed." The proc be done with the R been identified as I be care planned." Assessment of 4-13 3 (Assistant Director Nurses), was review	"Decreased cognitive status: requires 24 hour supervision, o injury and resultant deficits, ety awareness." Further ement attempts have Discharge Recommendations" date of 4-18-05. Under the ecommendations" the following his is important (R19) is at t any time." It continues to ally true when he appears eather is warmer, however he ope under other conditions as him carefully when in any ment, as he can appear to be a resident because he does cal impairments." A "Report of ircuit Court was dated 8-18-03 Z2 (R19's attending physician). He is not able to maintain a and self awareness adequate utside a highly structured and	F9	99			

Facility ID: IL6002364

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 27

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	08/25/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) M A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	145753		B. WI	NG _		05/24/2005		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DANVILLE CARE CENTER				1701 NORTH BOWMAN DANVILLE, IL 61832				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Continued From pa	ige 25	F99	999	)			
	with an initial score	as no potential for elopement of 2 and was written over with ssesses R19 at a low potential						
	facility's South Build alarms at all doors the facility. There a . At the time of the were alarmed and f 15, Environmental S Maintenance Direct M. on 5-18-05. The smoke (the back pa 00 P.M. to 6:00 A.M disconnected betwee They further stated is on these two door monitoring devices any time. They stat tested following the been functioning as problems. R19 was monitoring device a Observations were there was not alway station to have visu door or in the recep supervision of the fit E20, receptionist as office on Saturday S 17-05 at 4:00 P.M. always have visual E20 stated she had	tor were interviewed at 3:45 P. ey stated the front and the atio) doors are alarmed from 6: <i>A</i> . The alarms are een 6:00 A.M. and 6:00 P.M. that a separate alarm system ors for the resident electronic and it is not disconnected at ted the alarm systems were e incident on 5-14-05 and have s designed without any s not wearing a electronic at the time of the incident. made during the survey and ys someone at the nurses' ial supervision of the smoke otionist area to have visual						

Facility ID: IL6002364

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 27

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	08/25/2005 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BUI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	145753		B. WI	NG _		05/24/2005	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DANVILLE CARE CENTER					1701 NORTH BOWMAN DANVILLE, IL 61832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	age 26	F9!	999	)		
		in the office in which she at the front doors while she a.					
	incident, recorded had seen R19 at ar facility. E19 was in P.M. E19 stated he of the facility, waitin saw R19 by the sou the parking lot betw on 5-14-05. He sta could not be out of anyone he saw R19 the elopement later R19 was interview 19 was in the dining asked to talk in his room and had to be did not know which not know date, time location of the facili He was asked whe He said "to my dad document R19's fat	for 5-14-05, date of the that E19, facility Van Driver, n intersection south of the nterviewed on 5-18-05 at 3:30 e was just inside the front door of for a resident. He said he uth facility sign and the end of veen 3:15 P.M. and 3:30 P.M. ated he did not know that R19 the facility. He did not tell 9 until he was made aware of r. red on 5-18-05 at 1:00 P.M. R g room for the wing. He was room. He walked passed his e redirected to his room. He room was his room. He did e, season of the year, the ity or the name of the facility. re he was going on 5-14-05. 's". R19's admission records ther resides in a city miles north of the facility.					

Facility ID: IL6002364

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 27